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MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †1544

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2023

Vacant Post in Nehru Yuva Kendras


†1544. SHRI SURESH KUMAR KASHYAP:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of vacant posts in Nehru Yuva Kendras of Himachal Pradesh along with the steps being taken by the Government in this regard; and

(b) the other steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)


(a) & (b) Total 18 posts are vacant in Nehru Yuva Kendras of Himachal Pradesh. While every effort is made to fill up the existing vacancies expeditiously, vacancies in Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan (NYKS) do keep on arising on account of retirement, resignation or promotion. The occurrence and filling up of vacancies is a continuous process. The NYKS, an autonomous body under the Department of Youth Affairs, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports is committed to speedy filling up of vacancies as per laid down procedure.

*****

